# CH \$1465.00 88422

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent		03/31/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THERAGUN, INC.
Street Address:	9420 WILSHIRE BLVD., FOURTH FLOOR
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	THERABODY RESET, LLC
Street Address:	9420 WILSHIRE BLVD., FOURTH FLOOR
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	FLEXIR RECOVERY, LLC
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88422931	CHANGE THE WAY YOU MOVE
Serial Number:	88422951	DESIGNED FOR PROFESSIONALS, MADE FOR EVE
Serial Number:	88422970	THERAGUN
Serial Number:	88435499	
Serial Number:	88615898	SMART PERCUSSION THERAPY
Serial Number:	88617806	CBD FOR SPORT
Serial Number:	88617822	RECOVERY CBD
		TRADEMARK

900606221 REEL: 007240 FRAME: 0008

INAULIMANN

Serial Number: 88617827 FITNESS CBD   Serial Number: 88617837 ARTHRITIS CBD   Serial Number: 88623273 FEEL THE DIFFERENCE   Serial Number: 88623279 MAKE WAVES   Serial Number: 88623296 FEEL WHAT'S POSSIBLE   Serial Number: 88633980 QUIETFORCE TECHNOLOGY   Serial Number: 88694242 ACTIVE TORQUE CONTROL   Serial Number: 88703837 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88715408 WAVE ROLLER   Serial Number: 88715431 SMART FOAM ROLLER   Serial Number:      88760649     RECOVERY REIMAGINED   Serial Number:      88760653     RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number:      88775808     THERASORB   Serial Number:      88802455     UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number:      88802492     SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number:      88809716     WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number:      88817284     THERABODY        Serial Number:      88832210	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 88623273 FEEL THE DIFFERENCE   Serial Number: 88623279 MAKE WAVES   Serial Number: 88623296 FEEL WHAT'S POSSIBLE   Serial Number: 88633980 QUIETFORCE TECHNOLOGY   Serial Number: 88694242 ACTIVE TORQUE CONTROL   Serial Number: 88696755 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88703837 THERAONE   Serial Number: 88715408 WAVE ROLLER   Serial Number: 88715431 SMART FOAM ROLLER   Serial Number: 88721223 THERAGUN PRIME   Serial Number: 88760649 RECOVERY REIMAGINED   Serial Number: 88760653 RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number: 88775808 THERASORB   Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88809716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>88617827</th> <th>FITNESS CBD</th>	Serial Number:	88617827	FITNESS CBD
Serial Number: 88623279 MAKE WAVES   Serial Number: 88623296 FEEL WHAT'S POSSIBLE   Serial Number: 88633980 QUIETFORCE TECHNOLOGY   Serial Number: 88694242 ACTIVE TORQUE CONTROL   Serial Number: 88696755 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88703837 THERADONE   Serial Number: 88715408 WAVE ROLLER   Serial Number: 88715431 SMART FOAM ROLLER   Serial Number: 88721223 THERAGUN PRIME   Serial Number: 88760649 RECOVERY REIMAGINED   Serial Number: 88760653 RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number: 88775808 THERASORB   Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 888302451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number:	Serial Number:	88617837	ARTHRITIS CBD
Serial Number: 88623296 FEEL WHAT'S POSSIBLE   Serial Number: 88633980 QUIETFORCE TECHNOLOGY   Serial Number: 88694242 ACTIVE TORQUE CONTROL   Serial Number: 88696755 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88703837 THERAONE   Serial Number: 88715408 WAVE ROLLER   Serial Number: 88715431 SMART FOAM ROLLER   Serial Number: 88760649 RECOVERY REIMAGINED   Serial Number: 88760653 RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number: 88775808 THERASORB   Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88809716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number:	Serial Number:	88623273	FEEL THE DIFFERENCE
Serial Number: 88633980 QUIETFORCE TECHNOLOGY   Serial Number: 88694242 ACTIVE TORQUE CONTROL   Serial Number: 88696755 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88703837 THERAONE   Serial Number: 88715408 WAVE ROLLER   Serial Number: 88715431 SMART FOAM ROLLER   Serial Number: 88760649 RECOVERY REIMAGINED   Serial Number: 88760653 RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number: 88775808 THERASORB   Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88623279	MAKE WAVES
Serial Number: 88694242 ACTIVE TORQUE CONTROL   Serial Number: 88696755 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88703837 THERAONE   Serial Number: 88715408 WAVE ROLLER   Serial Number: 88715431 SMART FOAM ROLLER   Serial Number: 88760649 RECOVERY REIMAGINED   Serial Number: 88760653 RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number: 88775808 THERASORB   Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 8880716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88623296	FEEL WHAT'S POSSIBLE
Serial Number: 88696755 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88703837 THERAONE   Serial Number: 88715408 WAVE ROLLER   Serial Number: 88715431 SMART FOAM ROLLER   Serial Number: 88721223 THERAGUN PRIME   Serial Number: 88760649 RECOVERY REIMAGINED   Serial Number: 88760653 RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number: 88775808 THERASORB   Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88809716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 888320451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88633980	QUIETFORCE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number: 88703837 THERAONE   Serial Number: 88715408 WAVE ROLLER   Serial Number: 88715431 SMART FOAM ROLLER   Serial Number: 88721223 THERAGUN PRIME   Serial Number: 88760649 RECOVERY REIMAGINED   Serial Number: 88760653 RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number: 88775808 THERASORB   Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88809716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88694242	ACTIVE TORQUE CONTROL
Serial Number: 88715408 WAVE ROLLER   Serial Number: 88715431 SMART FOAM ROLLER   Serial Number: 88721223 THERAGUN PRIME   Serial Number: 88760649 RECOVERY REIMAGINED   Serial Number: 88760653 RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number: 88775808 THERASORB   Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 8883240 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88696755	THERABODY
Serial Number: 88715431 SMART FOAM ROLLER   Serial Number: 88721223 THERAGUN PRIME   Serial Number: 88760649 RECOVERY REIMAGINED   Serial Number: 88760653 RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number: 88775808 THERASORB   Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88809716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88703837	THERAONE
Serial Number: 88721223 THERAGUN PRIME   Serial Number: 88760649 RECOVERY REIMAGINED   Serial Number: 88760653 RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number: 88775808 THERASORB   Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88809716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88715408	WAVE ROLLER
Serial Number: 88760649 RECOVERY REIMAGINED   Serial Number: 88760653 RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number: 88775808 THERASORB   Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88809716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88715431	SMART FOAM ROLLER
Serial Number: 88760653 RECOVERY REINVENTED   Serial Number: 88775808 THERASORB   Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88809716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88721223	THERAGUN PRIME
Serial Number:88775808THERASORBSerial Number:88791248THERAMINDSerial Number:88802455UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIETSerial Number:88802492SURGE RESPONSESerial Number:88809716WHAT MOVES YOUSerial Number:88817284THERABODYSerial Number:88820451SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.Serial Number:88832210BIOSORBSerial Number:88832235TRP SYSTEMSerial Number:88832266ACTIVITY PORTALSerial Number:88837981RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88760649	RECOVERY REIMAGINED
Serial Number: 88791248 THERAMIND   Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88809716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88760653	RECOVERY REINVENTED
Serial Number: 88802455 UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET   Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88809716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88775808	THERASORB
Serial Number: 88802492 SURGE RESPONSE   Serial Number: 88809716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88791248	THERAMIND
Serial Number: 88809716 WHAT MOVES YOU   Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88802455	UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET
Serial Number: 88817284 THERABODY   Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88802492	SURGE RESPONSE
Serial Number: 88820451 SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.   Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88809716	WHAT MOVES YOU
Serial Number: 88832210 BIOSORB   Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88817284	THERABODY
Serial Number: 88832235 TRP SYSTEM   Serial Number: 88832266 ACTIVITY PORTAL   Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88820451	SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.
Serial Number:88832266ACTIVITY PORTALSerial Number:88837981RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88832210	BIOSORB
Serial Number: 88837981 RANGETECH	Serial Number:	88832235	TRP SYSTEM
	Serial Number:	88832266	ACTIVITY PORTAL
Serial Number: 88880504 THERARODY	Serial Number:	88837981	RANGETECH
Genal Number: 00000034 The NASOBT	Serial Number:	88880594	THERABODY
Serial Number: 88880606	Serial Number:	88880606	
Serial Number: 88977587 DESIGNED FOR PROFESSIONALS, MADE FOR EVE	Serial Number:	88977587	DESIGNED FOR PROFESSIONALS, MADE FOR EVE
Serial Number: 90001951 THERABODY RESET	Serial Number:	90001951	THERABODY RESET
Serial Number: 90133763 WELLNESS REINVENTED	Serial Number:	90133763	WELLNESS REINVENTED
Serial Number: 90141543 FEEL BETTER, NATURALLY	Serial Number:	90141543	FEEL BETTER, NATURALLY
Serial Number: 90197728 WAVE SOLO	Serial Number:	90197728	WAVE SOLO
Serial Number: 90197717 WAVE DUO	Serial Number:	90197717	WAVE DUO
Registration Number: 4760327 THERAGUNZ	Registration Number:	4760327	THERAGUNZ
Registration Number: 5205064 T G		5205064	TG
Registration Number: 5205065 RISE TO RECOVER			
Registration Number: 5213141 THERAGUN			
Registration Number: 5618672 G2PRO	Registration Number:	5618672	G2PRO

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6030995	THERAGUN RESET
Registration Number:	6043891	THERAGUN G3PRO
Registration Number:	6043917	THERAGUN LIV
Registration Number:	6060204	THERAGUN NETWORK
Registration Number:	6081408	THERAGUN G3
Registration Number:	6098001	CHANGE THE WAY YOU MOVE
Registration Number:	6108473	Т
Registration Number:	6120156	MASSAGE REINVENTED
Registration Number:	6120853	SMART PERCUSSIVE THERAPY
Registration Number:	6126360	THERAGUN MINI
Registration Number:	6126362	THERAGUN PRO
Registration Number:	6126363	THERAGUN ELITE
Registration Number:	6126651	SUPERSOFT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21672715
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2021

### **Total Attachments: 21**

source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page4.tif source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page5.tif source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page6.tif source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page7.tif source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page8.tif source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page9.tif source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page10.tif source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page11.tif source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page11.tif

source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page13.tif

source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page14.tif	
source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page15.tif	
source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page16.tif	
source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page17.tif	
source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page18.tif	
source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page19.tif	
source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page20.tif	
source=16. Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page21.tif	
, , ,	

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 31, 2021, is executed by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of THERAGUN, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), THERABODY RESET, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Reset"), and FLEXIR RECOVERY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Flexir", and together with the Company and Reset, each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantors have, pursuant to that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of October 30, 2020, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on November 17, 2020 at Reel 7108, Frame 0075 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, a Security Interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this Release.
- C. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates, releases, discharges and cancels without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral, (ii) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the Released Collateral and (iii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. The Administrative Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantors. The Administrative Agent authorizes the Grantors to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantors and agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.
- D. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE LAW OF CONFLICTS) OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Name: Terry Luh

Title: Authorized Officer

# Exhibit A

# **Trademarks**

[See attached]

DB2/ 40572464.3

## **Trademarks**

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Australia Appl. No. 1503281, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Appl. No. 1524420, filed 43892 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Appl. No. 1526091, filed 43895 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Appl. No. 1535035, filed 43957 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Appl. No. 1536527, filed 43893 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 25-Sep-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 1943645, Issued 20-Mar-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 1962726, Issued 04-Jun-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2053970, Issued 19-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2053988, Issued 19-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2057014, Issued 02-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2058332, Issued 11-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2060618, Issued 11-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2060752, Issued 16-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2072014, Issued 31-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Australia Reg. No. 2072073, Issued 01-Sep-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Benelux Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Benelux Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Benelux Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Benelux Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

1

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Benelux Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 31-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Benelux Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 01-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1500725, filed 43760 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1500746, filed 43760 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1505329, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Reg. No. 913485152, Issued 08-Jan-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Reg. No. 913485187, Issued 08-Jan-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Brazil Reg. No. 915799855, Issued 11-Jun-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1503281, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1503567, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1505329, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1505910, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1517441, filed 43852 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1524420, filed 43892 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1526091, filed 43895 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1536527, filed 43893 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Appl. No. 1915399, filed 43328 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Canada Reg. No. TMA1054698, Issued 16-Sep-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1500725, filed 43760 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1500746, filed 43760 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1524420, filed 43892 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1526091, filed 43895 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 1536527, filed 43893 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37143781, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37149086, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37149115, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37150330, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37150716, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37150728, filed 43552 (reg.	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
	not yet issued)		
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37154040, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37155937, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37158994, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37163396, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. 37163437, filed 43552 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. TBD, filed 43463 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Appl. No. TBD, filed 43463 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 19-Dec-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Reg. No. 1505329, Issued 27-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Reg. No. 1517441, Issued 14-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	China (People's Republic) Reg. No. G1372692, Issued 29-Nov-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Colombia Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Colombia Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Colombia Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 06-Sep-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Colombia Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 06-Jun-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Colombia Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 06-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Colombia Reg. No. 604620, Issued 08-Oct-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Czech Republic Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 25-Sep-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 16-Jan-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 27-Feb-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 29-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Reg. No. 1517337, Issued 18-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Czech Republic Reg. No. 1522507, Issued 16-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Denmark Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Denmark Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 08-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Denmark Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 08-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Denmark Reg. No. 1517337, Issued 17-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Denmark Reg. No. 1522507, Issued 03-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Appl. No. 1503281, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Appl. No. 1505910, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Appl. No. 1535035, filed 43957 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Appl. No. 1536527, filed 43893 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 018210220, Issued 01-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 25-Sep-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 29-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1500725, Issued 22-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1500746, Issued 23-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 26-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 26-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1505329, Issued 26-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1517337, Issued 14-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1517441, Issued 14-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	European Union (Community) Reg. No. 1522507, Issued 12-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Appl. No. 1505329, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 25-Sep-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 12-Jun-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	India Reg. No. 3903766, Issued 18-Feb-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Indonesia Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Indonesia Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Indonesia Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Indonesia Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Indonesia Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Indonesia Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 12-Mar-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Indonesia Reg. No. 1429934, Issued 26-Sep-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Appl. No. TBD, filed 44055 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Appl. No. tbd, filed 44068 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 25-Sep-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 09-May-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 17-Aug-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1500725, Issued 22-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1500746, Issued 22-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 31-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1503281, Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1503567, Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1503717, Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1505329, Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1505910, Issued 31-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1517337, Issued 16-Jan-2020	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1517441, Issued 22-Jan-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1522507, Issued 13-Jan-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1524420, Issued 02-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1526091, Issued 05-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1534168, Issued 13-Jan-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1535035, Issued 06-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol Reg. No. 1536527, Issued 03-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Reg. No. , Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 04-Nov-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 02-Jun-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 21-Feb-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Israel Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 31-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 1428834, filed 43329 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 1505329, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 1535035, filed 43957 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Japan Appl. No. 2019-066556, filed 43594 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Japan Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 00-Jan-1900	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1500725, filed 43760 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1500746, filed 43760 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1503567, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1505329, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1517441, filed 43852 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1524420, filed 43892 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1526091, filed 43895 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1535035, filed 43957 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 1536527, filed 43893 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 40-2020-0041377, filed 43902 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Appl. No. 40-202-0041361, filed 43902 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 05-Jul-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 18-Feb-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Reg. No. 1540654, Issued 06-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Korea, Republic of Reg. No. 40-1535963, Issued 24-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. 2019040572, filed 43774 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM20020001683, filed 43854 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2019038583, filed 43759 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2019038588, filed 43759 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2019038592, filed 43759 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2019038593, filed 43759 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2020001020, filed 43847 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2020001022, filed 43847 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2020001682, filed 43854 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Malaysia Appl. No. TM2020001684, filed 43854 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Appl. No. 1428834, filed 43329 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Mexico Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 17-Oct-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Mexico Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 15-Apr-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Reg. No. 1105143, Issued 01-Mar-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Reg. No. 1136271, Issued 01-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Reg. No. 1136787, Issued 05-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	New Zealand Reg. No. 1137283, Issued 05-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Norway Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Norway Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Norway Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Norway Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Philippines Appl. No. 1428834, filed 43329 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Russian Federation Appl. No. 1428834, filed 43329 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Russian Federation Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 14-Nov-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Russian Federation Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 18-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Russian Federation Reg. No. 1517337, Issued 27-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Russian Federation Reg. No. 1522507, Issued 24-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Singapore Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Singapore Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Singapore Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Singapore Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 17-Aug-2018	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Singapore Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 01-Nov-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Singapore Reg. No. 40201814782S, Issued 17-Sep-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Singapore Reg. No. 4020196558Y, Issued 31-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Sweden Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Sweden Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Sweden Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Sweden Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Sweden Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Sweden Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Reg. No. 1372692, Issued 25-Sep-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 23-May-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Switzerland Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 01-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Appl. No. 109002087, filed 43840 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Appl. No. 109003717, filed 43847 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Appl. No. 109058549, filed 44068 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Reg. No. 01928330, Issued 16-Jul-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Reg. No. 01969905, Issued 16-Feb-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Reg. No. 01980406, Issued 01-Apr-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Taiwan Reg. No. 02061332, Issued 16-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Thailand Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Thailand Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Thailand Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Thailand Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Thailand Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Thailand Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Turkey Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Turkey Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Turkey Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Turkey Appl. No. 2020/101746, filed 44076 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Turkey Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 10-Feb-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Appl. No. 1534168, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Ukraine Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 08-Jul-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Arab Emirates Appl. No. 334924, filed 44076 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Appl. No. 1505329, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Appl. No. 1517441, filed 43852 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Appl. No. 1535035, filed (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Appl. No. 1536527, filed 43893 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 15-Jan-2019	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1428834, Issued 16-Jan-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1500725, Issued 22-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1500746, Issued 22-Oct-2019	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1502086, Issued 26-Feb-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1503264, Issued 05-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1503281, Issued 05-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1503567, Issued 04-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1503717, Issued 09-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1517337, Issued 15-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1522507, Issued 20-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1524420, Issued 28-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. 1526091, Issued 21-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United Kingdom Reg. No. UK00003455638, Issued 27-Mar-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/422931, filed 43594 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/422951, filed 43594 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/422970, filed 43594 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/435499, filed 43602 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/615898, (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/617806, filed 43724 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/617822, filed 43724 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/617827, filed 43724 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/617837, filed 43724 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/623273, filed 43727 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/623279, filed 43727 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/623296, filed 43727 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/633980, filed 43735 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/694242, filed 43784 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/696755, filed 43787 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/703837, filed 43791 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/715408, filed 43803 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/715431, filed 43803 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/721223, filed 43809 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/760649, filed 43845 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/760653, filed 43845 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/775808, filed 43858 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/791248, filed 43871 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/802455, filed 43880 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/802492, filed 43880 (reg.	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
	not yet issued)		
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/809716, filed 43886 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/817284, filed 43892 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/820451, filed 43894 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/832210, filed 43902 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/832235, filed 43902 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/832266, filed 43902 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/837981, filed 43907 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/880594, filed 43942 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/880606, filed 43942 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 88/977587, filed 43594 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 90/001951, filed 43997 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 90/133763, filed 44067 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 90/141543, filed 44070 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 90/197728, (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Appl. No. 90/197717, (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 4760327, Issued 23-Jun-2015	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 5205064, Issued 16-May-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 5205065, Issued 16-May-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 5213141, Issued 30-May-2017	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 5618672, Issued 27-Nov-2018	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6030995, Issued 07-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6043891, Issued 28-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6043917, Issued 28-Apr-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6060204, Issued 19-May-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6081408, Issued 10-Jun-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6098001, Issued 07-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6108473, Issued 21-Jul-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6120156, Issued 04-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6120853, Issued 04-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6126360, Issued 11-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6126362, Issued 11-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6126363, Issued 11-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	United States of America Reg. No. 6126651, Issued 11-Aug-2020	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Vietnam Appl. No. 1372692, filed 43003 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Vietnam Appl. No. 1502086, filed 43769 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Vietnam Appl. No. 1503264, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Vietnam Appl. No. 1503717, filed 43770 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Vietnam Appl. No. 1517337, filed 43846 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A
Trademark	Vietnam Appl. No. 1522507, filed 43843 (reg. not yet issued)	Owned	N/A

Type of Intellectual Property	Registration Number and Date of Registration	Owned or Licensed	Name and Address of Licensor
Trademark	Vietnam Reg. No. 1414261, Issued 17-Jul-2019	Owned	N/A

RECORDED: 03/31/2021